506526585 02/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6573361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONGWOO FINE-CHEM CO., LTD.	02/25/2021
POSTECH RESEARCH AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION	02/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGWOO FINE-CHEM CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	132, YAKCHON-RO, IKSAN-SI,		
City:	JEOLLABUK-DO		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	stal Code: 54631		
Name:	KREEMO INC.		
Name: Street Address:	KREEMO INC. 72, HYORYEONG-RO 29-GIL, SEOCHO-GU,		
Street Address:	72, HYORYEONG-RO 29-GIL, SEOCHO-GU,		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16860836
Application Number:	16861560
Application Number:	16865654
Application Number:	16865682
Application Number:	16929309
Application Number:	17012505
Application Number:	17012814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712495652

Email: mail@thepllaw.com

Correspondent Name: JONG H PARK

Address Line 1: 13800 COPPERMINE ROAD

PATFNT

506526585 REEL: 055432 FRAME: 0683

Address Line 2: FL 1-3 Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20171 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** Q29820LC12 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONG H PARK **SIGNATURE:** /JONG H PARK/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=20210226_Q29820LC12_TU_ASN_2nd#page1.tif source=20210226_Q29820LC12_TU_ASN_2nd#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055432 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW ASSIGNOR, I/We, and each of us, hereby declare that:
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignees is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

DONGWOO FINE-CHEM CO., LTD.

having a place of business at 132, Yakchon-ro, Iksan-si, Jeollabuk-do, 54631 Republic of Korea; and KREEMO INC.

having a place of business at 72, Hyoryeong-ro 29-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 06682, Republic of Korea Who are my Assignees, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignees, all my right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications (the "Patents")

			- Carrier - Carr						
Patent No.:	None	Issue Date: None	Application No.:	16/860,836	Filing Date:	04/28/2020			
Inventors:	Jong Mi	n KIM, Yun Seok OH	, Yoon Ho HUH, Won	Bin HONG	*				
Title:									
		<u> </u>			V 1994				
Patent No.:	None	Issue Date: None	Application No.:	16/861,560	Filing Date:	04/29/2020			
Inventor:	Jong Mi	n KIM, Han Sub RYU	, Yoon Ho HUH, Wor	Bin HONG	~	50 Period 2017/19			
Title:	FILM A	NTENNA AND DISP	LAY DEVICE INCLU	JDING THE S	AME				
Patent No.:	None	Issue Date: None	Application No.:	16/865,682	Filing Date:	05/04/2020			
Inventor:	Byung J	in CHOI, Jong Min K	IM, Yoon Ho HUH, W	on Bin HONG	-	TEST OF SOUTH PORTS			
Title:		NTENNA AND DISP							
)			
Patent No.:	None	Issue Date: None	Application No.:	16/865,654	Filing Date:	05/04/2020			
Inventor:	Jong Mi	n KIM, Han Sub RYU	, Dong Pil PARK, Wo	n Bin HONG					
Title:		NTENNA AND DISP			AME				
Patent No.:	None	Issue Date: None	Application No.:	16/929,309	Filing Date:	07/15/2020			
Inventor:	Jong Mi	n KIM, Dong Pil PAR	K, Yoon Ho HUH, W	on Bin HONG					
Title:									
***************************************	····								
Patent No.:	None	Issue Date: None	Application No.:	17/012,505	Filing Date:	09/04/2020			
Inventor:	Dong Pi	l Park, Yun Scok OH,	191	and the same of th					
Title:	40.0	DISPLAY DEVICE I	20	427	ND ANTENNA	FOR			
	IMAGE	DISPLAY DEVICE				N. S. SCAN.			
						organical desirables de la constanta de la cons			
Patent No.:	None	Issue Date: None	Application No.:	17/012,814	Filing Date:	09/04/2020			
Inventor;	Yoon Ho	HUH, Han Sub RYU	, Byung Jin CHOI, W	on Bin HONG	:=				
Title: ANTENNA DEVICE AND DISPLAY DEVICE COMPRISING THE SAME									

The Assigner further hereby covenants that it will, at any time, upon the request of the Assignees, execute and deliver to the Assignees any new or confirmatory instruments and to perform any other acts which the Assignees may reasonably request in order to fully assign and transfer to and vest in the Assignees, all of the Assigner's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

This Assignment included all of the Assignor's right to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and payable, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to

Page 1 of 2

ruse, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set our hands and seals on the dates written beside my name:

Assignor Name and Address:

DONGWOO FINE-CHEM CO., LTD.

132, Yakchon-ro, Iksan-si,

Jeollabuk-do, 54631 Republic of Korea

Signature of Assignor

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Date: Feb. 25, 202/

POSTECH RESEARCH AND BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

(Jigok-dong) 77, Cheongam-ro, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do, 37673 Republic of Korea

Signature of Assignor

RECORDED: 02/26/2021

The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignor.

Signature of Assignor

Signature:

Name:

Sang Woo Kim

Title:

Executive Director

Page 2 of 2